## SB0006/203923/1

## BY: Conference Committee

## AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 6

(Third Reading File Bill)

On page 3, after line 33, insert:

"BY repealing and reenacting, with amendments,

<u>Article - Insurance</u>

Section 15-1207(a)

Annotated Code of Maryland

(2006 Replacement Volume and 2007 Supplement)

(As enacted by Chapter 287 of the Acts of the General Assembly of 2004)".

On page 22, in line 21, strike "Insurance" and substitute "Benefit Plan"; and in line 36, strike "\\$ 19-214" and substitute "\\$ 19-214(d)".

On page 23, in line 1, strike "§ 19-214" and substitute "§ 19-214(d)".